

RESPONSI

**햞園地「浅草花やしき」** ○企画運営等

Business operations of the "Asakusa Hanayashiki" Amusement park

Asakusa Hanayashiki



## 遠草花やしき Asakusa Hanayashiki

人気の「ローラーコースター」をはじめ、様々なアトラクションと昔懐かしい縁日コーナー、劇場などが所狭しと立ち並び、浅草観光の1つとして幅広い世代の方に親しまれています。

From the popular roller coaster, to the various attractions, the nostalgic fair corner, stage and other amusements lining the narrow spaces, this is one Asakusa tourist site that is fun for any generation.



代表取締役社長 32 日 昭彦
President Akihiko Koda

## 事業浴PRポイント

当園は、「花園」から始まり、「遊具」の設置、「動物」の飼育、「劇場」「プール」等を次々に設置するなど、常に進化をし続ける世界的にも長い歴史を持つ「遊び場」です。

皆様の引き続きのご愛顧のもと「安全・安心」を第一に、遊園地だけに留まらず、様々なエンターテインメントや観光関連施設を展開し、世界中に愛され、楽しんでいただける場所「花やしきリゾート」を目指してまいります。

It initially began as a flower garden. Then by changing the business range by including a zoo, a pool, and other features, it developed as an amusement park.

This is an ever progressing playground with a long history.

We aim to become the Hanayashiki resort; a place that takes safety first, has numerous tourist attractions and entertainment that is loved across the globe and is know to be more than an amusement park.

## 徒草だやしき 〒111-0032 台東区浅草2-28-1

営業時間:10:00~18:00(季節・天候によって変動します)

定休日:メンテナンス休園あり(詳しくは花やしき公式HPをご確認ください) ☎03-3842-8780 URL: https://www.hanayashiki.net/

【アクセス】

①つくばエクスプレス浅草駅より徒歩3分 ②東京メトロ銀座線浅草駅より徒歩5分 ③都営浅草線浅草駅より徒歩5分 ④東武スカイツリーライン浅草駅より徒歩5分

## Asakusa Hanayashiki

**〒**111-0032 2-28-1, Asakusa, Taito City

Hours: 10:00 - 18:00 (May vary with season or weather)

Holiday: Can close for maintenance (See the Hanayashiki homepage for details)

**2**03-3842-8780 URL: http://www.hanayashiki.net/

[access] ① 3 mins walk from Tsukuba Express, Asakusa station ② 5 mins walk from Tokyo metro Ginza line, Asakusa station ③ 5 mins walk from Toei Asakusa line, Asakusa station

④ 5 mins walk from the Tobu Skytree line, Asakusa station

